
1 1.11.68 Oltmanns Andy M1 X 102,6 102,1 101,4 306,1

2 1.11.68 Toben Jörg X 98,9 100,2 101,0 300,1

1 1.11.69 Behr Bianca M1 X 103,1 104,1 105,9 313,1

2 1.11.69 Steinberg Sylvia M1 X 102,1 101,1 101,2 304,4

1 1.11.70 Pollmann Johann M6 X 104,6 103,1 103,7 311,4

2 1.11.70 Suntken Michael M8 X 104,1 102,8 104,4 311,3

3 1.11.70 Mannott Jens M3 X 104,5 102,5 104,2 311,2

4 1.11.70 Christians Horst M8 X 103,0 102,5 103,4 308,9

5 1.41.70 Schmidt Michael X 104,2 102,4 102,2 308,8

6 1.11.70 Mannott Jörg M3 X 102,3 102,6 102,9 307,8

7 1.11.70 Doerken Frank X 98,9 100,9 100,2 300,0

8 1.11.70 Kirchhoff Holger X 99,9 99,8 97,4 297,1

9 1.11.70 Kirchhoff Holger X 99,9 99,8 97,4 297,1

10 1.11.70 Beckmann Hans Otto M1 X 91,1 98,4 98,5 288,0

11 1.11.70 Diekmann Uwe M1 x 97,1 94,7 96,0 287,8

12 1.11.70 Martin-Palma Heinz x 89,5 96,7 92,6 278,8

14 1.11.70 Kucharski Manfred X 103,5 101,0 102,3 306,8

1 1.11.71 Pollmann-Mietz Cornelia M3 X 104,0 104,3 105,5 313,8

2 1.11.71 Horn Magrit M3 X 102,7 103,5 104,0 310,2

3 1.11.71 Meiners Marina M3 X 102,0 102,5 103,3 307,8

4 1.11.71 Cremer Elke M2 X 100,9 101,1 102,7 304,7

5 1.11.71 Suntken Sabine M6 X 101,1 101,3 101,0 303,4

6 1.11.71 Lasarzewski Claudia M1 X 100,8 99,1 99,6 299,5

7 1.11.71 Martsfeld Anja M1 X 97,7 102,3 89,5 289,5

8 1.11.71 Manott Kerstin M2 X 96,1 95,7 96,2 288,0

9 1.11.71 Diessel Anja X 92,9 94,5 88,5 275,9

10 1.11.71 Diekmann Anja M1 x 90,3 90,7 94,4 275,4

1 1.11.72 Fanenbruck Karl-Heinz X 102,0 102,3 103,3 307,6

2 1.11.72 Baller Hans-Jürgen M3 X 103,8 100,0 103,7 307,5

3 1.11.72 Meiners Heinrich M8 X 100,6 102,0 103,3 305,9

4 1.11.72 Fauerbach Cornelius X 99,8 102,5 99,6 301,9

5 1.11.72 Horn Berthold M6 X 96,2 99,8 101,8 297,8

6 1.11.72 Backer Axel X 94,8 98,3 97,0 290,1

7 1.11.72 Siegmar Hanker x 84,9 87,9 88,6 261,4
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1 1.11.73 Ippen Frieda x 98,7 102,1 102,6 303,4

2 1.11.73 Dittmer Elsbeth M1 x 93,0 93,6 97,7 284,3

1 1.11.74 Postert Achim M1 x 104,3 103,6 105,0 312,9

2 1.11.74 Kleen Alfred x 103,0 104,4 103,1 310,5

3 1.11.74 Berensfreise Alfred M1 x 103,4 102,5 103,4 309,3

4 1.11.74 Janßen Günter x 100,0 101,5 102,8 304,3

5 1.11.74 Hinrichs Erwin M1 x 98,1 99,4 100,4 297,9

6 1.11.74 Dittmer Hans-Georg x 94,4 98,0 100,1 292,5

7 1.11.74 Wittig Konrad x 96,4 99,5 96,2 292,1

8 1.11.74 Hinske Klaus x 95,5 97,7 97,2 290,4

1 1.11.75 Janßen Marlene M2 x 96,2 97,7 99,6 293,5

2 1.11.75 Janssen Edith M2 x 97,4 98,1 92,6 288,1

1 1.11.76 Freese Karl M2 x 101,5 103,3 104,2 309,0

2 1.11.76 Ihben Manfred M2 x 102,2 102,3 103,8 308,3

3 1.11.76 Tobias Theodor x 101,7 103,5 102,0 307,2

4 1.11.76 Schliephake Bernd M4 x 101,7 101,4 102,5 305,6

5 1.11.76 Evers Bernhard x 101,7 98,5 104,3 304,5

6 1.11.76 Claaßen Erwin M4 x 99,8 99,2 101,2 300,2

7 1.11.76 Behr Herbert M5 x 97,3 101,2 101,6 300,1

8 1.11.76 Schröter Wolfgang M5 x 97,8 99,9 100,8 298,5

9 1.11.76 Akkermann Gerold x 96,9 99,1 98,9 294,9

10 1.11.76 Clausen Horst M7 x 99,1 94,5 100,3 293,9

11 1.11.76 Buck Diedrich x 91,0 81,7 90,3 263,0

12 1.11.76 Eilers Johann 0,0

1 1.11.77 Straub Giesela M5 x 96,9 99,4 101,4 297,7

2 1.11.77 Clausen Beate x 93,0 96,2 89,8 279,0

1 1.11.78 Willms Karl x 103,3 100,2 99,5 303,0

2 1.11.78 Lingke Uwe M7 x 99,5 101,8 101,2 302,5

3 1.11.78 Straub Karl M4 x 99,7 100,1 102,5 302,3

4 1.11.78 Mietz Georg M2 x 99,6 101,0 99,8 300,4

5 1.11.78 Fischer Werner x 97,1 98,9 96,1 292,1

6 1.11.78 Kieseling Dieter x 97,1 90,3 90,5 277,9

7 1.11.78 Zimmer Gerhard x 93,6 96,0 86,2 275,8

1 1.11.79 Eilts Christa X 99,8 98,1 97,6 295,5



1 1.11.80 Feddermann Ronny M2 x 104,5 105,0 104,2 313,7

2 1.11.80 Folkers Djure M2 x 104,3 99,9 101,2 305,4

3 1.11.80 Fröhling Peter x 98,7 99,2 103,5 301,4

4 1.11.80 Fischer Renke x 97,7 95,8 99,1 292,6

######

1 1.11.81 Lottmann Nadine x 104,1 105,8 103,9 313,8

M a n n s c h a f t e n

Blomberg

1 1.11.80 Feddermann Ronny M2 104,5 105,0 104,2 313,7

1 1.11.80 Folkers Djure M2 104,3 99,9 101,2 305,4

1 1.11.81 Lottmann Nadine M2 104,1 105,8 103,9 313,8 932,9

Blomberg

1 1.11.68 Oltmanns Andy M1 X 102,6 102,1 101,4 306,1

1 1.11.69 Behr Bianca M1 X 103,1 104,1 105,9 313,1

1 1.11.69 Steinberg Sylvia M1 X 102,1 101,1 101,2 304,4 923,6

Blomberg

1 1.11.71 Pollmann-Mietz Cornelia M3 X 104,0 104,3 105,5 313,8

1 1.11.71 Horn Magrit M3 X 102,7 103,5 104,0 310,2

1 1.11.71 Meiners Marina M3 X 102,0 102,5 103,3 307,8 931,8

Esens

2 1.11.70 Mannott Jens M3 X 104,5 102,5 104,2 311,2

2 1.11.72 Baller Hans-Jürgen M3 X 103,8 100,0 103,7 307,5

2 1.11.70 Mannott Jörg M3 X 102,3 102,6 102,9 307,8 926,5

Blomberg

3 1.11.70 Suntken Michael M8 X 104,1 102,8 104,4 311,3

3 1.11.70 Christians Horst M8 X 103,0 102,5 103,4 308,9

3 1.11.72 Meiners Heinrich M8 X 100,6 102,0 103,3 305,9 926,1

Blomberg

4 1.11.70 Pollmann Johann M6 X 104,6 103,1 103,7 311,4

4 1.11.71 Suntken Sabine M6 X 101,1 101,3 101,0 303,4

4 1.11.72 Horn Berthold M6 X 96,2 99,8 101,8 297,8 912,6

Funnix-Berdum

1.11.71 Manott Kerstin M2 X 96,1 95,7 96,2 288,0

1.11.71 Cremer Elke M2 X 100,9 101,1 102,7 304,7

1.41.70 Schmidt Michael M2 X 104,2 102,4 102,2 308,8 901,5

Funnix-Berdum

1.11.70 Beckmann Hans Otto M1 X 91,1 98,4 98,5 288,0

1.11.71 Martsfeld Anja M1 X 97,7 102,3 89,5 289,5

1.11.71 Lasarzewski Claudia M1 X 100,8 99,1 99,6 299,5 877,0



Esens

1 1.11.76 Freese Karl M2 x 101,5 103,3 104,2 309,0

1 1.11.76 Ihben Manfred M2 x 102,2 102,3 103,8 308,3

1 1.11.74 Postert Achim M1 x 104,3 103,6 105,0 312,9 930,2

Blomberg

2 1.11.76 Schliephake Bernd M4 x 101,7 101,4 102,5 305,6

2 1.11.76 Claaßen Erwin M4 x 99,8 99,2 101,2 300,2

2 1.11.78 Straub Karl M4 x 99,7 100,1 102,5 302,3 908,1

Wittmund

3 1.11.76 Tobias Theodor x 101,7 103,5 102,0 307,2

3 1.11.76 Evers Bernhard x 101,7 98,5 104,3 304,5

3 1.11.79 Eilts Christa X 99,8 98,1 97,6 295,5 907,2

Blomberg

4 1.11.77 Straub Giesela M5 x 96,9 99,4 101,4 297,7

4 1.11.76 Behr Herbert M5 x 97,3 101,2 101,6 300,1

4 1.11.76 Schröter Wolfgang M5 x 97,8 99,9 100,8 298,5 896,3

Dornum

5 1.11.76 Akkermann Gerold x 96,9 99,1 98,9 294,9

5 1.11.74 Dittmer Hans-Georg x 94,4 98,0 100,1 292,5

5 1.11.74 Wittig Konrad x 96,4 99,5 96,2 292,1 879,5

Burhafe

6 1.11.74 Hinrichs Erwin M1 x 98,1 99,4 100,4 297,9

6 1.11.75 Janßen Marlene M2 x 96,2 97,7 99,6 293,5

6 1.11.75 Janssen Edith M2 x 97,4 98,1 92,6 288,1 879,5

Willen

7 1.11.78 Willms Karl x 103,3 100,2 99,5 303,0

7 1.11.78 Fischer Werner x 97,1 98,9 96,1 292,1

7 1.11.78 Zimmer Gerhard x 93,6 96,0 86,2 275,8 870,9


